
(Lok Sabha SQ 96) 

  

I-ANNEXURE 

AVERAGE ANNUAL WATER AVAILABILITY (RIVER BASIN – WISE) 

Sl.no River Basin Average Annual Water Availability 

(BCM) 

1 Barak & others 93.65 

2 Brahmani-Baitarani 31.27 

3 Brahmputra 592.32 

4 Cauvery 26.53 

5 EFR between Mahanadi & Pennar 23.33 

6 EFR between Pennar & Kanyakumari 27.06 

7 Ganga 581.75 

8 Godavari 129.17 

9 Indus (Eastern) 47.3 

10 Krishna 86.32 

11 Mahanadi 72.82 

12 Mahi 13.03 



13 Minor rivers draining into Myanmar & 

Bangladesh 

31.86 

14 Narmada 49.95 

15 Pennar 10.42 

16 Sabarmati 9.87 

17 Subernarekha 14.48 

18 Tapi 20.98 

19 WFR from Tadri to Kanyakumari 116.47 

20 WFR from Tapi to Tadri 110,44 

21 WFR of Kutch & Saurashtra including Luni 26.95 

22 Area of inland drainage in Rajasthan Negligible 

23 Area of North Ladakh not draining into Indus Negligible 

  Total 2115.95 (say 2116) 

  

  

II-ANNEXURE 

STATE/UT-WISE GROUND WATER RESOURCES OF INDIA, 2025 

S. States / Union Total Annual Ground Annual Annual GW   



No. Territories Water Recharge (in 

BCM) 

Extractable 

Ground Water 

Resource (in 

BCM) 

Extraction for 

all uses (in 

BCM) 

  

  

1 Andhra Pradesh 26.34 25.02 7.88   

2 Arunachal Pradesh 3.69 3.29 0.01   

3 Assam 26.36 20.29 2.93   

4 Bihar 34.51 31.32 14.47   

5 Chhattisgarh 14.30 13.07 6.30   

6 Goa 0.38 0.31 0.07   

7 Gujarat 27.58 25.61 14.33   

8 Haryana 10.27 9.30 12.72   

9 Himachal Pradesh 1.12 1.01 0.39   

10 Jharkhand 6.15 5.63 1.85   

11 Karnataka 19.27 17.41 11.58   

12 Kerala 5.45 4.93 2.46   

13 Madhya Pradesh 36.07 34.15 20.26   

14 Maharashtra 33.89 31.99 16.57   



15 Manipur 0.44 0.40 0.04   

16 Meghalaya 1.84 1.54 0.08   

17 Mizoram 0.21 0.19 0.01   

18 Nagaland 0.55 0.50 0.02   

19 Odisha 17.44 16.02 7.81   

20 Punjab 18.60 16.80 26.27   

21 Rajasthan 12.87 11.62 17.10   

22 Sikkim 0.24 0.22 0.01   

23 Tamil Nadu 22.61 20.46 15.04   

24 Telangana 21.93 19.84 9.26   

25 Tripura 1.53 1.24 0.12   

26 Uttar Pradesh 73.39 66.97 46.89   

27 Uttarakhand 2.13 1.95 1.05   

28 West Bengal 25.85 23.50 10.62   

29 Andaman And Nicobar 0.38 0.35 0.01   

30 Chandigarh 0.05 0.05 0.03   

31 Dadra and Nagar 0.13 0.12 0.05   



Haveli and Daman and 

Diu 

32 Delhi 0.38 0.35 0.32   

33 Jammu And Kashmir 2.30 2.07 0.51   

34 Ladakh 0.07 0.06 0.02   

35 Lakshadweep 0.01 0.01 0.00   

36 Puducherry 0.19 0.17 0.13   

  Grand Total 448.52 407.75 247.22   

  

  

Note- For National compilation, Evapotranspiration loss of Arunachal Pradesh, Assam, 

Meghalaya, Tripura and Lakshadweep has been added in Total Natural Discharges. 

  

*Minor discrepancies in numbers may arise due to rounding at various levels and in case of 

Punjab 0.02 bcm contribution from lateral flows. 

  

********** 

 


